
Planned gatherings for the preparation course for children in groups 6, 7 and 8. 
 

Date Day Location Time 

September 17    2022 Saturday Heiloo Afternoon 

September 25 Sunday Church of St. Joseph 09:30 – 12:30 

October 7 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

October 30 Sunday Church of St. Joseph 09:30 – 12:30 

November 11 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

November 27 Sunday Church of St. Joseph 09:30 – 12:30 

December 9 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

December 16 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

December 18 Sunday Church of St. Joseph 09:30 – 12:30 

January 13          2023 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

January 22 Sunday Church of St. Joseph 09:30 – 12:30 

February 10 Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

February 17  Friday Cathedral of St. Bavo 16:00 – 17:30 

February 19 
Administration of 
Confirmation (Mass) 

Sunday Church of St. Joseph Morning  

 
On September 17th the preparation course will start with a visit to the Sanctuary of Mary 

in Heiloo. More information on this day will follow. Following this day, gatherings will occur on 
Fridays and Sundays. 

 
On Sundays the gatherings will be during the Family-Sundays (9:30 – 12:30, Church of St. 

Joseph, Jansstraat 43). These special Sundays are all about the household. The community will 
join the Mass together (at 9:30) and then split up in age groups for separate catechesis. The 
children preparing for their Confirmation make up their own group and receive catechesis from 
chaplain Nars. We finish the activity with a communal lunch. 

 
On Fridays the gatherings are led by chaplain Nars in the Cathedral of St. Bavo (16:00 – 

17:30). The gatherings are carefully built and form a whole, making it important for your child to 
attend as many gatherings as possible (both Sundays and Fridays!) 

 
Sign your child up before August 30th. Use this link: 

https://rkhaarlem.nl/sacrament-of-confirmation/ or use the sign-up form you’ve 
received in your mailbox. Send this to the secretary by email 
(secretariaat.boaz@outlook.com) or post (Korte Zijlweg 5, 2051 BD, Overveen). 

 

https://rkhaarlem.nl/sacrament-of-confirmation/

